Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 3-A

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE 1

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

TEST YEAR

PER UTILITY

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR

INCREASE

REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $169,239 $103 $169,342 $91,748 $261,090

OPERATING EXPENSES;

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $145,277 $54,548 $199,825

54.18%

$0 $199,825

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0 34,398 34,398 0 34,398

CIAC AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 (9.758) (9,758) 0 (9,758)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 19.493 2,708 22,201 4,129 26,330

INCOME TAXES 1,442 (1,442) 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $166,212 $80,455 $246,667 $4,129 $250,796

OPERATING INCOMe(LOSS) $3,027 f$77.325) $10,294

WATER RATE BASE $240,132 $281,306 $281,306

RATE OF RETURN 1.26% -27.49% 3.66%

-46-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 3-B

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF NON-POTABLE WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE 1

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

STAFF

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR REVENUE

INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $96,929 $241 $97,170 $41,228 $138,398

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $99,052 $20,029 $119,081

42.43%

$0 $119,081

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0 646 646 0 646

CIAC AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 (2,684) (2,684) 0 (2,684)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 16,413 1,728 18,141 1,855 19,996

INCOME TAXES 1,442 (1,442) 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $116,907 $18,277 $136,184 $1,855 $137,039

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($19,978) ($38,014) $1,358

WATER RATE BASE $22,080 $37,124 $37,124

RATE OF RETURN -90.48% -102.40% 3.66%

-47-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22, 2016
Schedule No. 3-C

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES. INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE 1

SCHEDULE NO. 3-C

DOCKET NO. 1S0010-WS

TEST YEAR

PER UTILITY

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR

INCREASE

REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $160,261 $747 $161,008 $38,500 $199,508

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $126,358 29,724 $156,082

23.91%

$0 $156,082

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0 25,254 25.254 0 25,254

CIAC AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 (15.514) (15,514) 0 (15,514)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 19,126 2,828 21,954 1,733 23,686

INCOME TAXES 1,442 (1,442) 0 0 g

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $146,926 $40,850 $187,776 $1,733 $189,508

OPERATING INCOMe(LOSS) $13,335 ($26,768) $10,000

WASTEWATER O&M EXPENSE $126,358 $156,082 $156,082

OPERATING MARGIN 10.55% -17.15% 6.41%

-48-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 3-D

Page 1 of2

AQUARINA UTILITIES. INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME PHASE 1

Schedule No. 3-D

DOCKET NO. 1S0010-WS

Page 1 of 2

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect appropriate revenues for the systems.

WATER

$103

WATER-NP

$241

WASTEWATER

$747

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Salaries and Wages - Employees (601/701)

To nonnalize salary expense to remove payroll for former employees. (AF 8)

[…]

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE PHASE II

SCHEDULE NO. 5-C

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

DESCRIPTION

PHASE 1

BALANCE

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

TO UTIL. BAL.

BALANCE

PER

STAFF

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $2,124,835 $10,697 $2,135,532

LAND & LAND RIGHTS 33,680 0 33,680

NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENT (61,298) (3.439) (64,738)

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,872,841) 29,579 (1,843,262)

CIAC (597,343) 0 (597,343)

AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 350,109 0 350,109

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 19,510 640 20,150

WASTEWATER RATE BASE ($3,348) $37,477 $34,129

-55-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No.5-D

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 5-D

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

WATER WATER-NP WASTEWATER

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

To reflect the appropriate pro forma additions. $13,058 |0 $10,697

NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENT

To reflect the appropriate Non-U&U UPIS. $0 $0 ($3,678)

To reflect the appropriate Non-U&U Accumulated Depreciation. 0 0 239

Total §0 m ($3,439)

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

To reflect the appropriate pro forma additions. $36,799 m $29,579

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses. $1,221 $640 $640

-56-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 6

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UnLITIES,INC. SCHEDULE NO. 6

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE- PHASE 11

BAUNCE

SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BAUNCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST PRORATA ADJUST PER OF WBGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $0 $0 $0

2. RETAINED EARNINGS 0 0 0

3. PAID IN CAPITAL 0 0 0

4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY (505.064) 505.064 0 11.16%

TOTAL ($505,064) $505,064 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 11.16% 0.00%

5. LONG-TERM DEBT $446,751 $0 $446,751 ($21,317) $425,434 99.96% 3.66% 3.66%

6. SHORT-TERM DEBT 0 0 g 0 g 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL DEBT $446,751 $0 $446,751 ($21,317) $425,434 99.96% 0.00% 0.00%

7. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 161 0 161 0 161 0.04% 2.00% 0.00%

8. TOTAL (S58.152) $505,064 $446,912 ($21,317) $425,595 100.00% 3.66%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.16% 12.16%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 3.66% 3.66%

-57-

Docket No, 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 7-A

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

SCHEDULE NO. 7-A

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

PHASE I

STAFF

STAFF ADJUSTED

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR

INCREASE

REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $261,090 $0 $261,090 $13,014 $274,104

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $199,825 $9,769 $209,595

4.98%

$0 $209,595

DEPRECIATION (NET) 34,398 593 34,991 0 34,991

AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (9.758) 0 (9,758) 0 (9,758)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 26,330 202 26,532 586 27,117

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $250,796 $10,564 $261,360 $586 $261,945

OPERATING INCOMe(LOSS) $10,294 ($270) SI 2.159

WATER RATE BASE $281,306 $332,384 S332.384

RATE OF RETURN 3.66% -0.08% 3.66%

-58-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22, 2016
Schedule No. 7-B

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF NON-POTABLE WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

SCHEDULE NO. 7-B

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

PHASE 1

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR

INCREASE

REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $138,398 $0 $138,398 $5,383 $143,780

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $119,081 $5,117 $124,199

3.89%

$0 $124,199

DEPRECIATION (NET) 646 0 646 0 646

AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (2.684) 0 (2.684) 0 (2.684)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 19,996 0 19,996 242 20,239

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 g 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $137,039 $5,117 $142,156 $242 $142,399

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $1,358 ($3.759) $1,382

WATER RATE BASE $37,124 $37,764 $37,764

RATE OF RETURN 3.66% -9.95% 3.66%

-59-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22, 2016
Schedule No. 7-C

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

SCHEDULE NO. 7-C

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

PHASE 1

STAFF

ADJS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

ADJUST.

FOR

INCREASE

REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $199,508 $0 $199,508 $5,976 $205,484

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $156,082 $5,117 $161,200

3.00%

$0 $161,200

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 25,254 424 25,678 0 25,678

AMORTIZATION OF ClAC (15,514) 0 (15,514) 0 (15,514)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 23,686 166 23,852 269 24,121

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 g 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $189,508 $5,707 $195,215 $269 $195,484

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $10,000 $4,293 $10,000

WASTEWATER OPERATING EXPENSES $156,082 $161,200 $161,200

OPERATING MARGIN 6.41% 2.66% 6.20%

-60-

Docket No. 150010-WS

Date: February 22,2016
Schedule No. 7-D

Page 1 of 1

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

Schedule No. 7-D

DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

WATER WATER-NP WASTEWATER

Contractual Services - Professional (632/732)

RO Service Contract. $4,652 $0 $0

Contractual Services - Other (636/736)
To reflect amortization of GIS Mapping. $5,117 $5,117 $5,117